

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0358-19, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), for turf mowing and vegetation management services by the Div. of Environmental Services on state-owned right of way, for which the Urban County Government shall be compensated at the rate of \$35 per acre for areas along Citation Blvd. and \$58 per acre for all other areas. [Div. of Environmental Services, Plueger]

Authorization to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), under which LFUCG shall be paid, at mutually agreed upon prices per acre, to perform turf mowing and trimming of vegetation along certain Rd.s under the control of KYTC. Estimated revenues and expenses in FY2019 are \$72,000.00 and \$69,350.00, respectively. Anticipated annual revenues and expenses are \$160,000.00 and \$154,000.00, respectively. Budget amendment in process. (L0358-19) (Plueger/Albright)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Yes, Completed by [Attorney Michael Cravens, March 25, 2019]}

Risk Management: { No}

Fully Budgeted [select]: BA in process

Account Number: 1101-313201-3091-XXXXX

This Fiscal Year Impact: Revenue \$72,000.00/Expense \$69,350.00

Annual Impact: Revenue \$160,000.00/Expense \$154,000.00

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance: BA in process

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

File #: 0358-19, Version: 1

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference, with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC), for turf mowing and vegetation management services by the Division of Environmental Services on state-owned right of way, for which the Urban County Government shall be compensated at the rate of \$35.00 per acre for areas along Citation Boulevard and \$58.00 per acre for all other areas.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: